

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13948/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2012 in RP  
No.1337/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S SHRUSTI INFOSERVE ENG.(P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUMO TECHNOLOGIES P.LTD.&amp; ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of  
operation of the order dated 13.6.2011 passed by  
the I Addl. District Consumer Disputes Redressal  
Forum, Seshadripuram, Bangalore in Complaint No.  
2003 of 2009.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master