

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13948/2012

M/S SHRUSTI INFOSERVE ENG.(P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUMO TECHNOLOGIES P.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the parties and the compromise is being filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|