

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13948/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2012 in RP No.1337/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S SHRUSTI INFOSERVE ENG.(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUMO TECHNOLOGIES P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the matter has been settled and a compromise memo with affidavit has been filed.

Accordingly, the special leave petition stands disposed of in terms of the compromise.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar